

Order below exh. 31/D

- I) Perused application and Say.
- ii) Considering reliable submission it would be proper to grant and opportunity to defendant's to prefer and appeal against the order.
- lii) Hence, the application is granted.

Sd/–

Panhala

(K. D. Kakatkar)

Date :– 25/09/2025

Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division, Panhala

---